2023 SPECIAL DISTRICT TRANSPARENCY NOTICE

Notice to Electors 32-1-809 C.R.S.

Legal Name of Special District: Lands End Fire Protection District

This information must be provided annually to the eligible electors of the district between November 16 and January 15.

Address and telephone		34980 Pronghorn Drive		
number of District's		Whitewater, Colorado 81527		
principal business office		(970) 242-2975		
Name and telephone of		Stacy Cox		
manager or other primary		(970) 242-2975		
contact person for District		` ′		
Time and place		7:00 p.m. the fourth Tuesday of every month		
designated for regular		34980 Pronghorn Drive, Whitewater, Colorado 81527		
board meetings				
[per C.R.S. 32-1-903] Posting place designated		https://landsendfpd.colorado.gov/		
for meeting Notice		nups://landsendrpd.colorado.gov/		
[per C.R.S. 24-6-402(2)(c)]				
(1) Bo		oard Chair	(2) Wayne DeGesualdo	
Names and Nar		: Eric Brown	Contact Info: landsendfire@gmail.com	
		ct Info: landsendfire@gmail.com	This office will be on the May 2023 ballot for a	
Information of	(2) 1	T' 1 W7 1	four-year term to 2027	
Board Members	` ′	ame: Linda Weber	(4) Chuck Nelson	
		ct Info: landsendfire@gmail.com ffice will be on the May 2023 ballot for a	Contact Info: landsendfire@gmail.com	
Check applicable four-y		year term to 2027		
		ent Clinkingbeard		
Member whose seat	· /	ct Info: landsendfire@gmail.com		
will be on the ballot at		<i>○6</i>		
the next regular election.				
Date of next regul	ar			
election		May 2, 2023		
CICCHOII				

Self-nomination forms to be a candidate for District board member may be obtained from and should be returned to the Designated Election Official (or Board Chair or Secretary if no DEO). [per C.R.S. 1-13.5-303] Self-nomination forms for the next regular election must be received by the District by: **February 24**, **2023**, **no later than 5:00 PM**.

Applications for absentee voting or for permanent absentee voter status are available from and must be returned to the Designated Election Office. [per C.R.S. 1-13.5-1003]

Stacy Cox	
4980 Pronghorn Drive	
Whitewater, Colorado 81527	
(970) 242-2975	
Department of Local Affairs	https://landsendfpd.colorado.gov/
https://dola.colorado.gov/lgis	1 1
10.047 mills, for collection in 2023	
\$209,469 (unaudited)	
	4980 Pronghorn Drive Whitewater, Colorado 81527 (970) 242-2975 Department of Local Affairs https://dola.colorado.gov/lgis 10.047 mills, for collection in 2023